FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	> ===	04-23-2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
4.	4 .01 KEG	ORDATION FORM PATENTS	N COVER SHEET	Arin
		ademarks: Please record th		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyanc  Assignment	• •	y Agreement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License	<u></u>	e of Name
☐ Document ID :  Correction of F	L	Merger	☐ Other	- International Control of Contro
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Gov	ernment
Corrective Do	cument		(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	☐ Mark if add	itional names of conveyi	ng parties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 4)	Dr. Harri D. Cross	- 111		Month Day Year  01 26 1998
Name (line 1)	Dr. Henry D. Cros	S, 111		01 20 1990
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jon D. Kittelsen			01 26 1998
				1 112 4 4 4
Name (line 2)				6013919
Receiving Party			fark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Big Picture, Inc.			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	5120 Cedar Lake	Dood		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (into 1)	5120 Cedar Lake	Noau		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis	MN		55416
	City		/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	
time for reviewing the d U.S. Patent and Trader	locument and gathering t mark Office, Chief Inform get, Paperwork Reductior Trademark Assignment	he data needed to complete thation Officer, Washington, D.C n Project (0651-0027), Washin Practice. DO NOT SEND REC	ne Cover Sheet. Send comm :, 20231 and to the Office of aton. D.C. 20503. See OME	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including nents regarding this burden estimate to the finformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office 3 Information Collection Budget Package IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
<del></del> -	Mail document	s to be recorded with req tents and Trademarks, B	ov Assignments Miss	hington D.C. 20224

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B <b>Page 2</b>	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8933
Name	Gerald E. Helget	
Address (line 1)	RIDER, BENNETT, EGAN & ARUNDEL	
Address (line 2)	333 S. Seventh Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000	
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 5
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	ional numbers attached.
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Patent	<u> </u>	atent Number(s)
	6,012,919	
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli d executing inventor.	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	
	T application number PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	
- Italiisei	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ 40.00
Method of F Deposit Acc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1188
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S	Signature	
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true topy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi erein.	
Gerald E. Helget	SIRE WHILE	April <b>4</b> , 2001
Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Conveying Party	r(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached
Enter additional Con			Execution Date
	Dr. Paul C. Belvedere		Month Day Year  01 26 1998
Name (line 2)	-		
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	☐ Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
Address (line 1)	***************************************		representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
•	_		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be
			a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	☐ Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number or the Patent I	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).
Patent A	Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
			1

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office a PATENT

09/022319 —

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	98 98
	PATENTS ONLY	j
TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission		
X New	7KI J Security Agreement Security Agreement	
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame # Other	
	U.S. Government  e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies	,
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secr	et File
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dr. Henry D. Cross III	01261998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Jon D. Kittelsen	Month Day Year 01261998
, ,	John B. Rittersen	<b>22</b> - 2 - 2 - 2
Name (line 2)		09073319
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	BIG PICTURE, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		]
Domestic Re	City State/Country Zip Code  epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only	
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
27/1998 KPARISH F(7)SET ess (line 1)	00000031 09022319 40.00 0P	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1		-
L		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0761

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(612) 305-1416
Name [	Gerald E. Helget		
Address (line 1)	Mackall, Crounse & Moo	ore, PLC	
Address (line 2)	1400 AT&T Tower		
Address (line 3)	901 Marquette Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402	-2859	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
If this document is signed by the firs  Patent Coop  Enter	s being filed together with a new Pate to named executing inventor.  Per PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.  Properties  Enter the together with a new Pate of the second inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent Patent  Patent	t Number(s)  fon was Month Day Year  01261998  PCT  PCT
Denosit	of Payment: Enclose Account payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Sosed X Deposit Account Litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
To the attach indica Gerald E	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are authorized, as

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Comunica at Day					
Conveying Pa		Mark if additio	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dr. Paul C. Belve	dere			01261998
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month Day Teal
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					·
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			<b>.</b>	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code
<b>Application N</b>	umber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the s	ame property).
Pat	ent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Num	per(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0763

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 546 Old Field Road, Mt. Gilead, Murrell's Inlet, SC 29576; Jon D. Kittelsen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1511 Innsbruck Drive North, Fridley, MN 55432 and Dr. Paul C. Belvedere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5824 Creek Valley Road, Edina, MN 55439-1212, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled TRIPLE COMPOSITE PERFORMANCE ENHANCING DENTAL APPLIANCE and signed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, BIG PICTURE, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 5120 Cedar Lake Road, Minneapolis, MN 55416, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Jon D. Kittelsen and Dr. Paul C. Belvedere in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said BIG PICTURE, INC.

Dr. Henry D. Cross, III, Jon D. Kittelsen and Dr. Paul C. Belvedere agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of BIG PICTURE, INC. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

in decordance with this doughness.
Signed at, this, this day of, 1998.
Dr. Henry D. cross, III  STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of TA7
GERALD E. HELGET NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-00 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-00 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-00

Dr. Paul C. Belvedere
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF HOmeen )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF   SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z day of,  Notary Public  My Commission Expires  GERALD E. HELGET  NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-00

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/09/2001 REEL: 011682 FRAME: 0765